

Financial Data

2020年3月期（第3四半期）

株式会社 セゾン情報システムズ

連結損益計算書

Consolidated Statements of Income

各事業年度第3四半期／Third Quarter

※2015年より売上計上基準を変更しており、2014年については遡及処理後の数値を記載

		単位：百万円／Unit：¥million									
		2011年 42期3Q	2012年 43期3Q	2013年 44期3Q	2014年 45期3Q	2015年 46期3Q	2016年 47期3Q	2017年 48期3Q	2018年 49期3Q	2019年 50期3Q	2020年3月期 51期3Q
売上高	Net Sales	19,039	22,589	21,448	23,778	22,439	22,136	23,077	23,066	17,442	17,325
売上原価	Cost of Sales	14,714	17,343	17,162	18,700	24,456	16,106	16,050	14,700	11,067	10,708
売上総利益	Gross Profit	4,324	5,246	4,285	5,078	△ 2,017	6,030	7,027	8,365	6,374	6,617
販売費及び一般管理費	Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	2,543	2,534	2,725	3,243	3,458	4,003	4,298	4,514	4,364	4,333
営業利益又は営業損失(△)	Operating Income(Loss)	1,781	2,711	1,559	1,834	△ 5,475	2,027	2,728	3,851	2,009	2,283
営業外収益	Non-Operating Income	54	66	41	60	54	21	14	17	19	24
営業外費用	Non-Operating Expenses	29	42	22	35	28	11	141	49	16	15
経常利益又は経常損失(△)	Ordinary Income(Loss)	1,806	2,736	1,579	1,860	△ 5,449	2,037	2,602	3,819	2,012	2,292
特別利益	Extraordinary Income	96	6	24	10	0	386	0	-	-	44
特別損失	Extraordinary Loss	185	196	6	14	3	491	172	203	10	201
税金等調整前当期純利益又は損失(△)	Income before Income(Loss) Taxes	1,716	2,546	1,597	1,855	△ 5,453	1,932	2,430	3,616	2,002	2,134
法人税、住民税及び事業税	Income Taxes-Current	735	1,061	628	789	163	798	854	1,018	326	347
法人税等調整額	Income Taxes-Deferred	2	76	5	△ 8	△ 1,323	△ 3	5	35	0	△0
当期純利益又は純損失(△)	Net income(loss)	979	1,407	963	1,074	△ 4,293	1,137	1,571	2,562	1,674	1,788
非支配株主に帰属する当期純利益	Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	1	2	1	-	-	-	-
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益又は純損失(△)	Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent	979	1,407	963	1,072	△ 4,295	1,136	1,571	2,562	1,674	1,788

セグメント別売上高 Operating Results by Segment

各事業年度第3四半期／Third Quarter

単位：百万円／Unit：¥million

		2011年	2012年	2013年	2014年	2015年	2016年	2017年	2018年	2019年	2020年3月期
		42期3Q	43期3Q	44期3Q	45期3Q	46期3Q	47期3Q	48期3Q	49期3Q	50期3Q	51期3Q
セグメント別売上高	Total Sales by Segment										
Fintechプラットフォーム事業	Fintech Platform	10,072	12,745	11,524	13,208	11,451	9,972	11,577	12,326	8,583	7,343
流通ITサービス事業	Retail & IT Service	3,235	3,768	3,303	3,259	3,350	4,077	3,621	3,271	3,303	3,638
HULFT事業	HULFT	3,910	4,083	4,428	4,826	5,086	5,453	5,216	5,397	5,565	6,382
その他事業	Other	1,795	2,071	2,056	2,030	2,185	2,302	3,415	2,923	-	-
BPO事業	BPO	1,032	1,070	1,160	1,293	1,200	1,075	-	-	-	-

※2008-2015年度は参考値

単位：百万円／Unit：¥million

主要顧客別売上高	Sales by Main Customer										
クレディセゾン	Credit Saison Co.,Ltd.	7,394	8,399	7,471	8,250	7,157	7,492	7,748	8,195	4,601	4,187
キュービタス	Qubitous Co.,Ltd.	1,928	3,415	2,874	3,374	2,492	1,852	2,438	2,764	2,711	1,931
NTTデータ	NTT DATA CORPORATION	1,152	1,028	714	675	629	552	561	618	555	450
西友	SEIYU	933	904	932	591	470	705	627	744	786	893

連結経営成績

Consolidated Operating Results

各事業年度第3四半期／Third Quarter

※2015年より売上計上基準を変更しており、2014年については遡及処理後の数値

単位：百万円／Unit：Ymillion

		2011年	2012年	2013年	2014年	2015年	2016年	2017年	2018年	2019年	2020年3月期
		42期3Q	43期3Q	44期3Q	45期3Q	46期3Q	47期3Q	48期3Q	49期3Q	50期3Q	51期3Q
売上高	Net Sales	19,039	22,589	21,448	23,778	22,439	22,136	23,077	23,066	17,442	17,325
売上原価	Cost of Sales	14,714	17,343	17,162	18,700	24,456	16,106	16,050	14,700	11,067	10,708
売上総利益	Gross Profit	4,324	5,246	4,285	5,078	△ 2,017	6,030	7,027	8,365	6,374	6,617
販売費及び一般管理費	Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	2,543	2,534	2,725	3,243	3,458	4,003	4,298	4,514	4,364	4,333
営業利益	Operating Income	1,781	2,711	1,559	1,834	△ 5,475	2,027	2,728	3,851	2,009	2,283
経常利益	Ordinary Income	1,806	2,736	1,579	1,860	△ 5,449	2,037	2,602	3,819	2,012	2,292
税金等調整前当期純利益	Income before Income Taxes	1,716	2,546	1,597	1,855	△ 5,453	1,932	2,430	3,616	2,002	2,134
親会社株主に帰属する四半期純利益	Net Income	979	1,407	963	1,072	△ 4,295	1,136	1,571	2,562	1,674	1,788
現金及び預金の期首残高	Cash and Deposits at Beginning of Period	7,189	6,379	5,351	7,489	9,150	7,134	5,456	7,903	7,303	7,180
現金及び預金の期末残高	Cash and Deposits at End of Period	5,949	3,735	5,542	7,763	8,245	6,389	6,942	4,080	7,180	9,431

各事業年度通期／Fiscal Years

		2011年	2012年	2013年	2014年	2015年	2016年	2017年	2018年	2019年	2020年3月期
		42期	43期	44期	45期	46期	47期	48期	49期	50期	51期（予）
売上高	Net Sales	27,984	32,604	29,290	32,541	30,485	29,792	31,024	30,393	23,641	24,000
売上原価	Cost of Sales	21,517	25,724	22,904	24,820	29,969	21,493	21,080	19,856	14,966	－
売上総利益	Gross Profit	6,466	6,879	6,385	7,721	515	8,299	9,944	10,536	8,674	－
販売費及び一般管理費	Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	3,508	3,469	3,660	4,345	4,639	5,644	6,592	6,174	6,341	－
営業利益	Operating Income	2,957	3,410	2,724	3,375	△ 4,123	2,654	3,351	4,362	2,332	2,500
経常利益	Ordinary Income	2,930	3,450	2,736	3,390	△ 4,081	2,569	3,177	4,341	2,345	2,500
税金等調整前当期純利益	Income before Income Taxes	2,577	3,186	2,746	3,299	△ 5,115	△ 5,395	2,691	5,717	2,331	－
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益	Net Income	1,476	1,743	1,674	1,901	△ 4,707	△ 6,094	2,366	4,315	2,034	2,100
営業活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities	2,836	2,280	4,728	4,335	2,216	452	△ 1,394	5,764	2,692	
投資活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities	△ 2,827	△ 2,154	△ 1,585	△ 1,256	△ 3,149	△ 3,625	△ 800	453	△ 365	
財務活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities	△ 815	△ 1,152	△ 1,001	△ 1,022	△ 989	1,022	4,640	△ 6,943	△ 773	
現金及び現金同等物の期首残高	Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period	7,189	6,379	5,351	7,489	9,550	7,634	5,456	7,903	7,303	
現金及び現金同等物の期末残高	Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period	6,379	5,351	7,489	9,550	7,634	5,456	7,903	7,303	8,867	

《IR担当窓口》

107-0052 東京都港区赤坂1-8-1 赤坂インターシティAIR 18F

Phone: 03-6370-2930

E-mail: ir9640@saison.co.jp